FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

RE: Anti-social behaviour

REF: AD/IG/01(2)/3671-22

Question one

Number of reported incident of anti-social behaviour reported on NIAS premises and the location of these premises with the last 6 years:

and:

Search Criteria: 01/01/2016:30/03/2018 & CCS

CCS Codes For frequently used codes please click here	
Stage of care	SECRTY
Detail	PROPTY PREMS EQUIPM VEHICL *
Adverse event	•
Datix CCS2 For frequently used codes please click here	Actual or suspected Arson Bomb threat/scare
Incident affecting	Breach of confidentiality of staff records or information
Incident type tier one	Damage caused by vandalism (other than ARSON)
Incident type tier two	False fire or intruder alarm Intruders, Break-ins, Trespassers, Intruder alarms
Incident type tier three	Other breach of security or public order
Relating Factors	Other incident related to Security
	Proven, alleged or suspected theft

Post CCS2 For frequently used codes please click here Incident type tier one Incident type tier two Incident type tier two Incident type tier two Incident type tier three Relating Factors Type Type PSNI Informed/ Involved? OS0000 Accidental Damage Break in/Forced Entry (proven, alleged or suspected) Missing/Lost Property Non-sacure Disposel Other Theft (proven, alleged or suspected) Trespessing/Intrusion Unauthorized access/disclosure

01/04/2018:31/08/2022 & CCS2

Answer: 1

Reported: 01/01/2016: 31/03/2018	
Location	Total
Bridge E3	1
Carrickfergus N10	1
Dungannon S4	1
NIAS Headquaters	1
Newry S6	1
Ardoyne E1	1
EAC	2
Lisburn	1
Newry S6	3
Omagh W5	2
Purdysburn / Knockbracken E2	1
Whiteabbey N9	1
Total	16

Reported: 01/04/2018:31/08/2022	
Location	Total
Altnagelvin W2	1
Dungannon S4	1
Whiteabbey N9	1
Craigavon S3	1
Strabane W3	1
Antrim N5	1
Castlederg W4	1
Total	7

Question 2

Type of incidents of anti-social behaviour reported and the impact either perceived or experienced by staff that had been identified by risk assessors within the last 6 years.

Answer 2: Same search criteria as above

Reported: 01/01/2016: 31/03/2018	
Туре	Total
Intruders, Break-ins, Trespassers, Intruder alarms	4
Other breach of security or public order	1
Proven, alleged or suspected theft	11
Total	16

Reported: 01/04/2018:31/08/2022		
Type	Total	
Break in/Forced Entry (proven, alleged or		
suspected)	3	
Theft (proven, alleged or suspected)	2	
Trespassing/Intrusion -Unauthorised		
access/disclosure	1	
Vandalism (proven, alleged or suspected)	1	
Total	7	

Please note that the Trust has not implemented a programme of security risk assessments to date.

Question 3

Actions taken by senior management teams in relation to the elevation of risk or concerns of staff safety within the last 6 years.

Answer 3

The Trust has appointed a Fire & Security Officer.

The Trust is currently working on the development of a CCTV Policy.

The Trust intends to develop a security Strategy and implement a programme of security risk assessments.

The Trust is currently prioritising Violence Prevention and Reduction towards staff and a full Strategy document can be found on the NIAS Website. Projects include the Body Worn Video Project.

The Trust are engaging with relevant Health & Social Care Trusts, local MLAs and PSNI around issues. PSNI have increased patrols.

Question 4

Number of reported incidents of anti-social behaviour reported from Castlederg Ambulance Station and the number of staff that have submitted said reports within the last 6 years.

Answer 4: Same search criteria as question 1&2 – then pivot into unit stations

Reported: 01/04/2018: 31/08/2022 – Number of Anti Social Behaviour within Castlederg	
Number Reported	Number of staff reported
1	1

Question 5

The type of incidents reported from Castlederg or in relation to Castlederg Station within the last 6 years.

Reported: 01/01/2016: 31/03/2018		
Types of Incidents reported by staff in Castlederg station		
Communication failure - outside of immediate team		
Consent, Confidentiality or Communication - other		
Disruptive, aggressive behaviour - other		
Failure of a device or equipment		
Lifting or moving a patient or other person		
Medication incorrectly stored		
Road Traffic Accident in the course of employment or care		
Unsafe / inappropriate clinical environment		
User error		
Verbal abuse or disruption		
Wrong method of preparation or supply		
Wrong route for administration of medication		

Reported: 01/04/2018: 31/08/2022		
Types of Incidents reported by staff in Castlederg station		
Access and Admission	Other – Includes fire alarms and other behaviour	
Administrative Assessment	Other Communication Incident	
Contact with Sharps	Other Documentation Incident	
Contact/Collision with Objects/Animals (not sharps)	Other Medication/Biologics/Fluids Incident	
Controlled drug registers	Referrals	
Exposure to Hazardous Substances	Safeguarding/Protection	
Exposure to Unsafe Environmental Conditions	Slip/Trip or Fall	
Handovers/Handoffs	Storage Processes (in pharmacy or on unit)	
Inappropriate/Aggressive Behaviour towards Staff by a Patient	Supply/Storage/Maintenance Processes	
Infection Outbreak	Theft (proven, alleged or suspected)	
Lifting/Manual handling	Transportation	
Mechanical/Structural/Electrical Processes	Vandalism (proven, alleged or suspected)	
Missing Patient (absconded/abducted patient)	Workplace Stressors/Demands	
Non-invasive Treatment Processes/Procedures		